

THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON AN 9-0 VOTE

**CITY COUNCIL
of the
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE**

March 4, 2024

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO R-24-4

AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR Rogers

- 1) On page 2, line 3, replace \$413,650 with \$722,013
- 2) On page 2, line 4, replace \$818,411 with \$685,833
- 3) On page 2, line 5, replace \$818,411 with \$642,154

Explanation: This is a technical amendment that corrects the amount of funding that will be spent for each Fiscal Year starting with 2024 and ending with 2026.